G.N. 3792

AUXILIARY MEDICAL SERVICE LONG SERVICE MEDAL AND CLASPS

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable John KC LEE, G.B.M., S.B.S.,
P.D.S.]M., PM.S.M. has been pleased to approve the award of the Auxiliary Medical Service Long
Service Medal and Clasps to the following persons as indicated in each case, to be effective as
from the dates shown:—
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Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal

Name

. NG Wing-yan
. WONG Kwok-chun

TSUI Kwok-leung
KWAN Tim-lok
HUNG Chung-yung

. LEE Wing-king

LEE Ming-kai

. WONG Cheuk-kei
. YU Wing-man

. SETO Chi-leung

. WONG Yuk-ming Alice
. CHAN Kwok-hung
. LI Miu-ling

. LAI Sze-man

. CHOI Wing-hong
. HUI Lai-chun

. LEE Oi-yan

. TSO Chi-lai

. WONG Ho-yin

. LAI Yiu-tung Max
. LAI Shuk-kuen

. LO Shu-ki

. NG Wing-yu

. NG Pak-hong

. HO Kwok-kwan

. CHAN Po-shing

. LO Ka-wing

. TSANG Hon-pong
. CHAN Yu-wai

. WONG Yee-man

. CHIM Chui-chi

. LEE Pui-wah

. WONG Suet-wai

. CHENG Chi-man
. TSOI Hoi-yi

. CHAN Hau-kit

. CHOW Wing-fai

. LAI Wing-hin

June 2022

Rank

Grade VI Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Effective Date

23.3.2022

8.1.2022
27.1.2022
27.1.2022
27.1.2022
27.2.2022
27.2.2022
10.4.2022
20.4.2022
13.6.2022
15.6.2022
15.6.2022
12.1.2022
20.2.2022
23.3.2022
23.3.2022
23.3.2022
11.2.2022
23.3.2022
23.3.2022
23.3.2022
23.3.2022
23.3.2022
23.3.2022
23.3.2022
23.3.2022
23.3.2022
23.3.2022
23.3.2022
23.3.2022
23.3.2022
23.3.2022
23.3.2022
23.3.2022
23.3.2022
23.3.2022
23.3.2022
23.3.2022



B A S DS DD DWW WWLW WL LW WWIENDNRNIEDENDINDENNNND = — === == = = =
AN PR W= OOV IANNAEWN—=OWVOIANWUPAWN=OWOVINNWUN A WD — OO

Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—I1st Clasp

Name

. LUK Wei-kwang
. CHAN Wai-hang

YAU Chun-yuen
CHAN Ying-shun

. WONG Chun-yu Terence

FUNG Hoi-yan

. NG Kwok-yue

. CHAN Yat-fei

. CHING Hiu-tung

. CHENG Man-kit

. FONG Hiu-fai

. HO Hin-ting

. TSE Suk-fan

. LOWN Wai-lun

. HO Yuen-yee

. HUNG Nga-mei

. PANG Chun-wan Perry
. WONG Chak-chuen
. YEUNG Siu-lai

. NGAN Kin-chin

. LEUNG Wai-tong

. LEE Wan-yin

. LAM Chun-ning

. LAU Yat-sing

. HUI Tze-hang

. LEUNG Chun-ho

. LEUNG Yiu-kwong
. LUI Chap-for

. LIU Choi-ling

. YU Wing-yan

. CHAN Wai

. HO Hill-yan

. WONG Chuk-ying

. CHENG Chiu

. MAK Fung-cheung Fanny
. LEUNG Chung-wai
. WONG Chak-fai

. CHAN Ming-hiu

. TSOI Pak-yu

. TSOI Wai-kee

. LI Chun-wah

. CHAN Hoi-sing

. MAK Chi-kong

. YEUNG Mei-lan

. SO Wan-lam

. CHAN Kin-chung

June 2022

Rank

Grade VII Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Grade V Officer

Senior Grade IV Officer
Senior Grade IV Officer
Senior Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Effective Date

1.6.2022
23.4.2022
1.6.2022
29.6.2022
29.6.2022
16.3.2022
23.4.2022
29.6.2022
2.4.2022
2.4.2022
2.4.2022
2.4.2022
23.4.2022
23.4.2022
23.4.2022
2.4.2022
23.4.2022
23.4.2022
23.4.2022
23.4.2022
29.6.2022
29.6.2022
29.6.2022
2.4.2022
2.4.2022
23.4.2022
29.6.2022
29.6.2022
29.6.2022
29.6.2022
29.6.2022
29.6.2022
2.4.2022
2.4.2022
2.4.2022
2.4.2022
2.4.2022
2.4.2022
2.4.2022
14.4.2022
23.4.2022
23.4.2022
23.4.2022
23.4.2022
23.4.2022
23.4.2022



47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
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Name Rank Effective Date
CHEUNG Wai-ho Grade I Officer 23.4.2022
CHOW Kin-man Grade I Officer 29.6.2022
KWONG Po-chu Grade I Officer 29.6.2022
LI Wai-leung Grade I Officer 29.6.2022
LAU Ka-man Grade I Officer 29.6.2022
CHAN Man-lin Grade I Officer 29.6.2022
WONG Man-fai Grade I Officer 29.6.2022
Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—2nd Clasp
June 2022
Name Rank Effective Date
. LO Wai-kit Grade VI Officer 25.3.2022
. TSE Kwok-lun Senior Grade V Officer 12.6.2022
TSANG Hing-lim Senior Grade V Officer 12.6.2022
CHAN Tsz-yeung Senior Grade V Officer 12.6.2022
KAN Kam-ying Grade IV Officer 18.2.2022
. LAU Siu-cheung Grade IV Officer 18.2.2022
MAN Lim-pak Grade IV Officer 18.2.2022
. TUNG Ting-leong George Grade IV Officer 18.2.2022
. CHUNG Yuet-yee Connie Grade IV Officer 11.4.2022
. CHAN Wing-yan Grade III Officer 18.2.2022
. LAU Wai-fong Grade III Officer 18.2.2022
. CHEUNG Yik-wan Grade III Officer 18.2.2022
. WONG Hau-yi Grade III Officer 18.2.2022
. LAM So-wai Grade III Officer 18.2.2022
. CHAN Siu-fong Grade II Officer 18.2.2022
. LAI Chun-bun Michael Grade II Officer 18.2.2022
. TO Yuen-ching Grade II Officer 18.2.2022
. WU Sze-kei Grade II Officer 18.2.2022
. IP Ping-sum Grade II Officer 4.4.2022
. WONG Suk-yee Grade II Officer 4.4.2022
. YIP Lai-kuen Grade I Officer 18.2.2022
. YAU Bik-wan Grade I Officer 18.2.2022
. MONG King-wai Grade I Officer 18.2.2022
. CHIU Wai-yip Grade I Officer 18.2.2022
. NG Kam-ho Grade I Officer 18.2.2022
. CHAN Ching-man Yo Yo Grade I Officer 18.2.2022
. LAU Kam-ping Grade I Officer 18.2.2022
. WONG Wai-man Grade I Officer 18.2.2022
. CHAN Ka-lai Grade I Officer 18.2.2022
. TSANG Yuen-yi Grade I Officer 18.2.2022
. CHUNG Ying-wa Grade I Officer 22.6.2022
Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—3rd Clasp
June 2022
Name Rank Effective Date
. CHOW Hoi-kwong Grade VII Officer 1.3.2022
. LEE Ka-keung Grade VII Officer 15.4.2022



N

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

O N

Name

. FUNG Mee-chu

CHEUK Lai-chu
CHAN Siu-fung
LAM Kei-por

. CHUNG Chi-ming
. FOK Kwai-wing

. KO Suet-ping
YEUNG Wai-kwong

KWOK Koon-ho
FUNG Wai-yam
CHAN Wai-hing
SHING Man-wah
TSUI Wai-chu
NG Kin-wa

HO See-wai Celia
TANG Shun-wah
HUNG Chau-hon
NG Che-hung
LAU Chui-lan
KAN Sau-ching
LAU Chui-shan
HO Mei-kuen
WONG Ming-ngor
LAI Kong-lan
WONG Sau-fong
WONG Kai-wing
TSUI Wa-yau
NG Wai-ching

LI Tat-yin
SZETO Choi-har
CHOW Po-to

Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—4th Clasp

Name

. WONG Kam-hong
. LEE Lai-wa

Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—5th Clasp

Name

. LEUNG Siu-fong

LAM Wan-tak

. SO Lai-fan
. LEUNG Pik-wai

Rank

Grade VI Officer
Senior Grade IV Officer
Senior Grade IV Officer
Senior Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer

June 2022

Rank

Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer

June 2022

Rank

Grade V Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade I Officer

Effective Date

28.6.2022
1.3.2022
28.6.2022
28.6.2022
1.3.2022
1.3.2022
1.3.2022
1.3.2022
1.3.2022
1.3.2022
1.3.2022
28.6.2022
28.6.2022
28.6.2022
1.3.2022
1.3.2022
28.6.2022
28.6.2022
28.6.2022
28.6.2022
28.6.2022
1.3.2022
1.3.2022
1.3.2022
1.3.2022
1.3.2022
1.3.2022
1.3.2022
1.3.2022
28.6.2022
28.6.2022

Effective Date

8.3.2022
8.3.2022

Effective Date

3.3.2022
3.3.2022
3.3.2022
30.3.2022
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