AUXILIARY MEDICAL SERVICE LONG SERVICE MEDAL AND CLASPS

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable John KC LEE, G.B.M., S.B.S., P.D.S.M., P.M.S.M. has been pleased to approve the award of the Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal and Clasps to the following persons as indicated in each case, to be effective as from the dates shown:—

Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal June 2022

Name	Rank	Effective Date
 NG Wing-yan 	Grade VI Officer	23.3.2022
2. WONG Kwok-chun	Senior Grade V Officer	8.1.2022
3. TSUI Kwok-leung	Senior Grade V Officer	27.1.2022
4. KWAN Tim-lok	Senior Grade V Officer	27.1.2022
5. HUNG Chung-yung	Senior Grade V Officer	27.1.2022
6. LEE Wing-king	Senior Grade V Officer	27.2.2022
7. LEE Ming-kai	Senior Grade V Officer	27.2.2022
8. WONG Cheuk-kei	Senior Grade V Officer	10.4.2022
9. YU Wing-man	Senior Grade V Officer	20.4.2022
10. SETO Chi-leung	Senior Grade V Officer	13.6.2022
11. WONG Yuk-ming Alice	Senior Grade V Officer	15.6.2022
12. CHAN Kwok-hung	Senior Grade V Officer	15.6.2022
13. LI Miu-ling	Grade IV Officer	12.1.2022
14. LAI Sze-man	Grade IV Officer	20.2.2022
15. CHOI Wing-hong	Grade III Officer	23.3.2022
16. HUI Lai-chun	Grade III Officer	23.3.2022
17. LEE Oi-yan	Grade III Officer	23.3.2022
18. TSO Chi-lai	Grade II Officer	11.2.2022
19. WONG Ho-yin	Grade II Officer	23.3.2022
20. LAI Yiu-tung Max	Grade II Officer	23.3.2022
21. LAI Shuk-kuen	Grade I Officer	23.3.2022
22. LO Shu-ki	Grade I Officer	23.3.2022
23. NG Wing-yu	Grade I Officer	23.3.2022
24. NG Pak-hong	Grade I Officer	23.3.2022
25. HO Kwok-kwan	Grade I Officer	23.3.2022
26. CHAN Po-shing	Grade I Officer	23.3.2022
27. LO Ka-wing	Grade I Officer	23.3.2022
28. TSANG Hon-pong	Grade I Officer	23.3.2022
29. CHAN Yu-wai	Grade I Officer	23.3.2022
30. WONG Yee-man	Grade I Officer	23.3.2022
31. CHIM Chui-chi	Grade I Officer	23.3.2022
32. LEE Pui-wah	Grade I Officer	23.3.2022
33. WONG Suet-wai	Grade I Officer	23.3.2022
34. CHENG Chi-man	Grade I Officer	23.3.2022
35. TSOI Hoi-yi	Grade I Officer	23.3.2022
36. CHAN Hau-kit	Grade I Officer	23.3.2022
37. CHOW Wing-fai	Grade I Officer	23.3.2022
38. LAI Wing-hin	Grade I Officer	23.3.2022

Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—1st Clasp June 2022

	Name	Rank	Effective Date
1.	LUK Wei-kwang	Grade VII Officer	1.6.2022
	CHAN Wai-hang	Senior Grade V Officer	23.4.2022
3.	YAU Chun-yuen	Senior Grade V Officer	1.6.2022
4.	CHAN Ying-shun	Senior Grade V Officer	29.6.2022
5.	WONG Chun-yu Terence	Grade V Officer	29.6.2022
6.	FUNG Hoi-yan	Senior Grade IV Officer	16.3.2022
	NG Kwok-yue	Senior Grade IV Officer	23.4.2022
	CHAN Yat-fei	Senior Grade IV Officer	29.6.2022
	CHING Hiu-tung	Grade IV Officer	2.4.2022
	CHENG Man-kit	Grade IV Officer	2.4.2022
	FONG Hiu-fai	Grade IV Officer	2.4.2022
	HO Hin-ting TSE Suk-fan	Grade IV Officer Grade IV Officer	2.4.2022
	LOWN Wai-lun	Grade IV Officer Grade IV Officer	23.4.2022 23.4.2022
	HO Yuen-yee	Grade IV Officer	23.4.2022
	HUNG Nga-mei	Grade III Officer	2.4.2022
	PANG Chun-wan Perry	Grade III Officer	23.4.2022
	WONG Chak-chuen	Grade III Officer	23.4.2022
19.	YEUNG Siu-lai	Grade III Officer	23.4.2022
20.	NGAN Kin-chin	Grade III Officer	23.4.2022
21.	LEUNG Wai-tong	Grade III Officer	29.6.2022
22.	LEE Wan-yin	Grade III Officer	29.6.2022
23.	LAM Chun-ning	Grade III Officer	29.6.2022
24.	LAU Yat-sing	Grade II Officer	2.4.2022
	HUI Tze-hang	Grade II Officer	2.4.2022
	LEUNG Chun-ho	Grade II Officer	23.4.2022
	LEUNG Yiu-kwong	Grade II Officer	29.6.2022
	LUI Chap-for	Grade II Officer	29.6.2022
	LIU Choi-ling YU Wing-yan	Grade II Officer Grade II Officer	29.6.2022 29.6.2022
	CHAN Wai	Grade II Officer	29.6.2022
	HO Hill-yan	Grade II Officer	29.6.2022
	WONG Chuk-ying	Grade I Officer	2.4.2022
	CHENG Chiu	Grade I Officer	2.4.2022
	MAK Fung-cheung Fanny	Grade I Officer	2.4.2022
	LEUNG Chung-wai	Grade I Officer	2.4.2022
	WONG Chak-fai	Grade I Officer	2.4.2022
38.	CHAN Ming-hiu	Grade I Officer	2.4.2022
39.	TSOI Pak-yu	Grade I Officer	2.4.2022
	TSOI Wai-kee	Grade I Officer	14.4.2022
	LI Chun-wah	Grade I Officer	23.4.2022
	CHAN Hoi-sing	Grade I Officer	23.4.2022
	MAK Chi-kong	Grade I Officer	23.4.2022
	YEUNG Mei-lan	Grade I Officer	23.4.2022
	SO Wan-lam	Grade I Officer Grade I Officer	23.4.2022 23.4.2022
40.	CHAN Kin-chung	Grade i Officei	23.4.2022

Name	Rank	Effective Date
47. CHEUNG Wai-ho	Grade I Officer	23.4.2022
48. CHOW Kin-man	Grade I Officer	29.6.2022
49. KWONG Po-chu	Grade I Officer	29.6.2022
50. LI Wai-leung	Grade I Officer	29.6.2022
51. LAU Ka-man	Grade I Officer	29.6.2022
52. CHAN Man-lin	Grade I Officer	29.6.2022
53. WONG Man-fai	Grade I Officer	29.6.2022

Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—2nd Clasp June 2022

Name	Rank	Effective Date
1. LO Wai-kit	Grade VI Officer	25.3.2022
2. TSE Kwok-lun	Senior Grade V Officer	12.6.2022
3. TSANG Hing-lim	Senior Grade V Officer	12.6.2022
4. CHAN Tsz-yeung	Senior Grade V Officer	12.6.2022
KAN Kam-ying	Grade IV Officer	18.2.2022
6. LAU Siu-cheung	Grade IV Officer	18.2.2022
MAN Lim-pak	Grade IV Officer	18.2.2022
8. TUNG Ting-leong Georg	e Grade IV Officer	18.2.2022
9. CHUNG Yuet-yee Conni	e Grade IV Officer	11.4.2022
10. CHAN Wing-yan	Grade III Officer	18.2.2022
11. LAU Wai-fong	Grade III Officer	18.2.2022
12. CHEUNG Yik-wan	Grade III Officer	18.2.2022
13. WONG Hau-yi	Grade III Officer	18.2.2022
14. LAM So-wai	Grade III Officer	18.2.2022
15. CHAN Siu-fong	Grade II Officer	18.2.2022
LAI Chun-bun Michael	Grade II Officer	18.2.2022
17. TO Yuen-ching	Grade II Officer	18.2.2022
18. WU Sze-kei	Grade II Officer	18.2.2022
19. IP Ping-sum	Grade II Officer	4.4.2022
20. WONG Suk-yee	Grade II Officer	4.4.2022
21. YIP Lai-kuen	Grade I Officer	18.2.2022
22. YAU Bik-wan	Grade I Officer	18.2.2022
23. MONG King-wai	Grade I Officer	18.2.2022
24. CHIU Wai-yip	Grade I Officer	18.2.2022
25. NG Kam-ho	Grade I Officer	18.2.2022
26. CHAN Ching-man Yo Yo	Grade I Officer	18.2.2022
27. LAU Kam-ping	Grade I Officer	18.2.2022
28. WONG Wai-man	Grade I Officer	18.2.2022
29. CHAN Ka-lai	Grade I Officer	18.2.2022
30. TSANG Yuen-yi	Grade I Officer	18.2.2022
31. CHUNG Ying-wa	Grade I Officer	22.6.2022

Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—3rd Clasp June 2022

Name	Rank	Effective Date
1. CHOW Hoi-kwong	Grade VII Officer	1.3.2022
2. LEE Ka-keung	Grade VII Officer	15.4.2022

	Name	Rank	Effective Date	
3.	FUNG Mee-chu	Grade VI Officer	28.6.2022	
4.	CHEUK Lai-chu	Senior Grade IV Officer	1.3.2022	
	CHAN Siu-fung	Senior Grade IV Officer	28.6.2022	
	LAM Kei-por	Senior Grade IV Officer	28.6.2022	
	CHUNG Chi-ming	Grade IV Officer	1.3.2022	
	FOK Kwai-wing	Grade IV Officer	1.3.2022	
9.	KO Suet-ping	Grade III Officer	1.3.2022	
	YEUNG Wai-kwong	Grade III Officer	1.3.2022	
11.	KWOK Koon-ho	Grade III Officer	1.3.2022	
12.	FUNG Wai-yam	Grade III Officer	1.3.2022	
13.	CHAN Wai-hing	Grade III Officer	1.3.2022	
14.	SHING Man-wah	Grade III Officer	28.6.2022	
15.	TSUI Wai-chu	Grade III Officer	28.6.2022	
16.	NG Kin-wa	Grade III Officer	28.6.2022	
17.	HO See-wai Celia	Grade II Officer	1.3.2022	
18.	TANG Shun-wah	Grade II Officer	1.3.2022	
19.	HUNG Chau-hon	Grade II Officer	28.6.2022	
20.	NG Che-hung	Grade II Officer	28.6.2022	
21.	LAU Chui-lan	Grade II Officer	28.6.2022	
22.	KAN Sau-ching	Grade II Officer	28.6.2022	
23.	LAU Chui-shan	Grade II Officer	28.6.2022	
24.	HO Mei-kuen	Grade I Officer	1.3.2022	
25.	WONG Ming-ngor	Grade I Officer	1.3.2022	
26.	LAI Kong-lan	Grade I Officer	1.3.2022	
27.	WONG Sau-fong	Grade I Officer	1.3.2022	
28.	WONG Kai-wing	Grade I Officer	1.3.2022	
29.	TSUI Wa-yau	Grade I Officer	1.3.2022	
30.	NG Wai-ching	Grade I Officer	1.3.2022	
31.	LI Tat-yin	Grade I Officer	1.3.2022	
32.	SZETO Choi-har	Grade I Officer	28.6.2022	
33.	CHOW Po-to	Grade I Officer	28.6.2022	
Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—4th Clasp June 2022				
	Name	Rank	Effective Date	
1.	WONG Kam-hong	Grade II Officer	8.3.2022	
	LEE Lai-wa	Grade II Officer	8.3.2022	
	Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—5th Clasp June 2022			
	Name	Rank	Effective Date	
1	LEUNG Siu-fong	Grade V Officer	3.3.2022	
	LAM Wan-tak	Grade IV Officer	3.3.2022	
	SO Lai-fan	Grade II Officer	3.3.2022	
	LEUNG Pik-wai	Grade I Officer	30.3.2022	